1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard A4104_PEV228 • 4/24/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Bene昀椀ts
• Surface Mount Device
•	 AEC–Q200	automotive	quali昀椀ed
• 2,000 hours at +150°C
• Ultra-High CV

Radial Crown SMD Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
PEV228, +150°C, Vertical Ultra-High CV
Part Number System
PEV228 H KL 421 0 M E4
Series
Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Size Code Capacitance Code (µF) Version
Capacitance
Tolerance
Packaging
Radial Crown
SMD Aluminum
Electrolytic
H = 25
K = 40
M = 63
See Dimension
Table
The last two digits represent
signi昀椀cant	昀椀gures.	The	昀椀rst
digit indicates the total
number of digits.
0 = Standard Q = -10 + 30%
M = ±20%
E4 = Tray
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard A4104_PEV228 • 4/24/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Radial Crown SMD Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
PEV228, +150°C, Vertical Ultra-High CV
Performance Characteristics
Item Performance Characteristics
Capacitance Range 520 – 4,100 µF
Rated Voltage 25 – 63 VDC
Operating Temperature –40 to +150°C
Capacitance Tolerance −10/+30%,	(±20%	select	values)	at	100	Hz/+20°C
Operational Lifetime
W (mm) Rated voltage, +125°C (hours) Rated voltage, +150°C (hours)
17 6,300 1,500
19 8,400 2,000
Shelf Life 5,000 hours at +105°C or 10 years at +40°C 0 VDC
Leakage Current
I = 0.003 CV + 4.0 (µA)
C = rated capacitance (µF), V = rated voltage (VDC). Voltage applied for 5 minutes at +20°C.
Vibration	Test	Speci昀椀cations
Procedure Requirements
1.5 mm displacement amplitude or 20 g maximum acceleration. Vibration
applied for three 22-hour sessions at 10 – 2,000 Hz (without clamping).
No leakage of electrolyte or